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Indem Medical LAE Total

Policy Number

Pol. Eff Date Date Rcvd

Converted # Nature

First Aware

Claimant

Class Cd

Claim No

DOL

Juris St

Reporting Lag

Employee Lag

Status

Adjuster

Category Cause

Part Injured

Loss Description

Loss LocationDepartment

Insured

 0

 0Reserves

Payments

Incurred

 1

KWC1362004

carter county board of 

education

07/01/2024

11/08/20249101 Strain Hip  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

Arthur Michael Dean

11/09/2024KY  1

 3

Days

Days

C

RO Strain or Injury By - Lifting

228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143

11/11/2024 Recoveries  0  0  0  0

 0  0  0 0

38670 There was student need a help carrying a drum and he 

carried it for them and pulled his thigh

3931900

 0

 0Reserves

Payments

Incurred

 1

0

KWC1362004

carter county board of 

education

07/01/2024

12/12/20249101 Multiple Physical Injuries Multiple Lower Extremities  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

Wells Drema

12/12/2024KY  0

 0

Days

Days

C

RO Fall or Slip - On Same Level

228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143

12/12/2024 Recoveries  0  0  0  0

 0  0  0 0

36144 While cleaning at the bus garage, she pushed lever to 

squeeze mop in bucket, hand slipped from lever then 

she fell hitting both knees and right arm.

3944554

 200

 187Reserves

Payments

Incurred

 1

0

KWC1362004

carter county board of 

education

07/01/2024

12/13/20249101 Multiple Physical Injuries Multiple Lower Extremities  0

 0

 789

 1,500

 976

 1,700

Sammons Velma

12/16/2024KY  3

 3

Days

Days

O

MED Fall or Slip - On Same Level

Fraley Branch Grayson KY, 41143

12/16/2024 Recoveries  0  0  0  0

 0  711  724 13

19741 After second stop, Jennie got up to address some 

students on the bus. She was in the aisle as the bus was 

going around a curve, met a truck, pushed brakes to 

3946033

 0

 0Reserves

Payments

Incurred

 1

0

KWC1362004

carter county board of 

education

07/01/2024

12/17/20247380 Inflammation Hand  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

Carper Mary

12/18/2024KY  1

 1

Days

Days

C

MED Fall or Slip - On Same Level

228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143

12/18/2024 Recoveries  0  0  0  0

 0  0  0 0

36144 Walking 4 year old inside daycare on afternoon bus 

run, right leg tangled in childs backpack, fell and hit 

right knee but caught herself with left knee and hand.

3946941

 6

 0Reserves

Payments

Incurred

 1

0

KWC1362004

carter county board of 

education

07/01/2024

11/06/20248868 No Physical Injury Chest (Incl. Ribs, Sternum, & So  0

 0

 0

 292

 0

 298

Bailey Jill

11/06/2024KY  0

 77

Days

Days

C

RO Misc. Causes - Other (NOC)

228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143

01/22/2025 Recoveries  0  0  0  0

 0  292  298 6

36144 Student screamed that she wanted to go home. Jill told 

her she had to eat first, she punched Jill in the chest 

and then threw a chair.

3959377
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Reporting Lag
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Category Cause

Part Injured
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Loss LocationDepartment

Insured

 0

 0Reserves

Payments

Incurred

 1

0

KWC1362004

carter county board of 

education

07/01/2024

09/16/20248868 No Physical Injury Back Lower/ Lumbar / Sacral Spine  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

Fields Britney

09/16/2024KY  0

 128

Days

Days

C

RO Fall or Slip - On Same Level

228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143

01/22/2025 Recoveries  0  0  0  0

 0  0  0 0

36144 She was in the freezer putting up stock, she slipped and 

fell. She hit her back on a box.

3959400

 0

 0Reserves

Payments

Incurred

 1

0

KWC1362004

carter county board of 

education

07/01/2024

09/13/20248868 Contusion Eye(s)  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

Reynolds Robin

09/13/2024KY  0

 131

Days

Days

C

RO Struck or Injured By - Fellow Worker / Patient

228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143

01/22/2025 Recoveries  0  0  0  0

 0  0  0 0

38662 Robin was sitting and engaging with children when a 

child hit, and punched Robin in the eye and cheek.

3959437

 0

 0Reserves

Payments

Incurred

 1

0

KWC1362004

carter county board of 

education

07/01/2024

09/13/20248868 Multiple Physical Injuries Other Head Soft Tissue  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

Reynolds Robin

09/13/2024KY  0

 131

Days

Days

C

MED Struck or Injured By - Miscellaneous (NOC)

825 E Tom T. Hall Blvd Olive Hill KY, 41164

01/22/2025 Recoveries  0  0  0  0

 0  0  0 0

38507 Walking child to lunch and child was upset due to 

another child screaming. Child bit, head butted, 

punched and elbowed her in the side.

3959502

 0

 0Reserves

Payments

Incurred

 1

0

KWC1362004

carter county board of 

education

07/01/2024

09/12/20248868 All Other Chest (Incl. Ribs, Sternum, & So  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

Workman Krista

09/12/2024KY  0

 132

Days

Days

C

RO Struck or Injured By - Miscellaneous (NOC)

228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143

01/22/2025 Recoveries  0  0  0  0

 0  0  0 0

38662 In class with student and student spit in Krista's left eye 

and repeatedly head butted in the chest and shoulder.

3959544

 0

 0Reserves

Payments

Incurred

 1

0

KWC1362004

carter county board of 

education

07/01/2024

09/12/20248868 All Other Arm Lower  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

James Lisa

09/12/2024KY  0

 132

Days

Days

C

RO Struck or Injured By - Fellow Worker / Patient

228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143

01/22/2025 Recoveries  0  0  0  0

 0  0  0 0

36144 Student was asked to take out pencil to begin work and 

refused, she began to throw materials. As student 

refused, teacher tried to stop her from throwing things 

3959624
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First Aware
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Juris St

Reporting Lag

Employee Lag
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Adjuster
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Part Injured
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Loss LocationDepartment

Insured

 0

 0Reserves

Payments

Incurred

 1

0

KWC1362004

carter county board of 

education

07/01/2024

01/27/20258868 Multiple Physical Injuries Knee  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

Wells Drema

01/27/2025KY  0

 0

Days

Days

C

RO Fall or Slip - Miscellaneous (NOC)

228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143

01/27/2025 Recoveries  0  0  0  0

 0  0  0 0

36144 Drema was cleaning the bus garage and when stepping 

around the printer by the desk to clean, her right foot 

got caught on a computer cord causing fall on right 

3961340

 0

 0Reserves

Payments

Incurred

 1

0

KWC1362004

carter county board of 

education

07/01/2024

02/18/20258868 All Other Facial Bones  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

Newsome Glennita

02/18/2025KY  0

 0

Days

Days

O

MED Struck or Injured By - Miscellaneous (NOC)

228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143

02/18/2025 Recoveries  0  0  0  0

 0  0  0 0

36144 Student came into the class, extremely agitated and 

throwing chairs. Glennita calmed her down and began 

giving the other students a spelling test. It was during 

3971678

 0

 0Reserves

Payments

Incurred

 1

0

KWC1362004

carter county board of 

education

07/01/2024

02/26/20258868 All Other Back Upper/ Thoracic Spine  0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

Bailey Jill

02/26/2025KY  0

 0

Days

Days

C

RO Misc. Causes - Other (NOC)

228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY  41143

02/26/2025 Recoveries  0  0  0  0

 0  0  0 0

36144 Jill was standing in the classroom because a student was 

getting agitated, because she wanted the Smart Board. 

Jill hadn't responded so the student shoved Jill from 

3975455
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Converted # Nature

First Aware

Claimant

Class Cd
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DOL

Juris St

Reporting Lag

Employee Lag

Status

Adjuster

Category Cause

Part Injured

Loss Description

Loss LocationDepartment

Insured

Reserves

Payments

Incurred

 0

 0

Policy Number

 1,792

 789  187

 206

 976

 1,998

KWC1362004
 2

 11

Open

Closed

TotalMedLT

 0

 0

 2

 11
Group Totals

Recoveries  0  0  0  0

 1,022 19 1,003 0



3/3/2025Report ID:

Run ID:

User:

 13552542

 677

37771 AmTrust North America
 9:08:15AM

Date:

Time:

Page:

WC LOSS RUN REPORT

Page 5 of 5

carter county board of education

Report Totals

Indem Medical LAE Total

 0

 13

 1,792  206

 0

 0

 789

 1,003

 187

 19

 976

 1,022

 1,998

Reserves

Incurred

Reserves

Reserves

Incurred

Incurred

Totals for  Open

Totals for  Closed

Report Totals

 2

 11

 0  789  187  976

 0  711  13  724

 0  1,500  200  1,700

 0  292  6  298

 0  0  0  0

 0  292  6  298

Recoveries  0  0  0  0

Recoveries  0  0  0  0

Payments

Recoveries  0  0  0  0

Total

Total

Total

Med

Med

Med

LT

LT

LT

 0

 0

 2

 11

 0  13

Payments

Payments

Policy Loss Run Selection: carter county board of education Loss Statuses: All Statuses, Losses = 0, for all loss dates


