

 Report ID:
 677

 Run ID:
 13552542

 User:
 37771

WC LOSS RUN REPORT

AmTrust North America

 Date:
 3/3

 Time:
 9:0

 Page:
 Page

3/3/2025 9:08:15AM Page 1 of 5

carter county board of education

Claim No Converted # Policy Number Pol. Eff Date 3931900 1 KWC1362004 07/01/2024	Claimant Class Cd Juris St Insured Arthur Michael Dean 9101 KY carter county board of education	Department DOL First Aware Date Rcvd 228 S Carol M 11/08/2024 11/09/2024 11/11/2024	Report	yee Lag ing Lag	Status Category Adjuster ,KY 41143 C RO 38670	Loss Location Part Injured Cause Loss Description 228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY 41143 Hip Strain or Injury By - Lifting There was student need a help carrying a drum and he carried it for them and pulled his thigh	Reserves Payments Recoveries Incurred	0 0 0 0	Medical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
3944554 1 0 KWC1362004 07/01/2024	Wells Drema 9101 KY carter county board of education	228 S Carol M 12/12/2024 12/12/2024 12/12/2024		d, Grayson le Physical Days Days		228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY 41143 Multiple Lower Extremities Fall or Slip - On Same Level While cleaning at the bus garage, she pushed lever to squeeze mop in bucket, hand slipped from lever then she fell hitting both knees and right arm.	Reserves Payments Recoveries Incurred	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
3946033 1 0 KWC1362004 07/01/2024	Sammons Velma 9101 KY carter county board of education	12/13/2024 12/16/2024 12/16/2024	Multip	le Physical Days Days	I O MED 19741	Fraley Branch Grayson KY, 41143 Multiple Lower Extremities Fall or Slip - On Same Level After second stop, Jennie got up to address some students on the bus. She was in the aisle as the bus was going around a curve, met a truck, pushed brakes to	Reserves Payments Recoveries Incurred	0 0 0	789 711 0 1,500	187 13 0 200	976 724 0 1,700
3946941 1 0 KWC1362004 07/01/2024	Carper Mary 7380 KY carter county board of education	228 S Carol M 12/17/2024 12/18/2024 12/18/2024	Ialone Blv Inflami 1		, KY 41143 C MED 36144	228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY 41143 Hand Fall or Slip - On Same Level Walking 4 year old inside daycare on afternoon bus run, right leg tangled in childs backpack, fell and hit right knee but caught herself with left knee and hand.	Reserves Payments Recoveries Incurred	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
3959377 1 0 KWC1362004 07/01/2024	Bailey Jill 8868 KY carter county board of education	228 S Carol M 11/06/2024 11/06/2024 01/22/2025		d, Grayson rsical Injury Days Days		228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY 41143 Chest (Incl. Ribs, Sternum, & So Misc. Causes - Other (NOC) Student screamed that she wanted to go home. Jill told her she had to eat first, she punched Jill in the chest and then threw a chair.	Reserves Payments Recoveries Incurred	0 0 0 0	0 292 0 292	0 6 0 6	0 298 0 298



Report ID: 677 13552542 Run ID: 37771 User:

WC LOSS RUN REPORT

AmTrust North America

Date: 3/3/2025 Time: Page:

9:08:15AM Page 2 of 5

carter county board of education

Claim No Converted # Policy Number Pol. Eff Date	Claimant Class Cd Juris St Insured	Department DOL First Aware Date Revd	Nature Employe Reportin		Status Category Adjuster	Loss Location Part Injured Cause Loss Description		Indem	Medical	LAE	Total
3959400 1 0 KWC1362004 07/01/2024	Fields Britney 8868 KY carter county board of education	228 S Carol M 09/16/2024 09/16/2024 01/22/2025		Grayson, cal Injury Days Days		228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY 41143 Back Lower/ Lumbar / Sacral Spine Fall or Slip - On Same Level She was in the freezer putting up stock, she slipped and fell. She hit her back on a box.	Reserves Payments Recoveries Incurred	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
3959437 1 0 KWC1362004 07/01/2024	Reynolds Robin 8868 KY carter county board of education	228 S Carol M 09/13/2024 09/13/2024 01/22/2025	falone Blvd, Contusion 0 131		KY 41143 C RO 38662	228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY 41143 Eye(s) Struck or Injured By - Fellow Worker / Patient Robin was sitting and engaging with children when a child hit, and punched Robin in the eye and cheek.	Reserves Payments Recoveries Incurred	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
3959502 1 0 KWC1362004 07/01/2024	Reynolds Robin 8868 KY carter county board of education	09/13/2024 09/13/2024 01/22/2025	Multiple 0 131	Physical I Days Days	C MED 38507	825 E Tom T. Hall Blvd Olive Hill KY, 41164 Other Head Soft Tissue Struck or Injured By - Miscellaneous (NOC) Walking child to lunch and child was upset due to another child screaming. Child bit, head butted, punched and elbowed her in the side.	Reserves Payments Recoveries Incurred	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
3959544 1 0 KWC1362004 07/01/2024	Workman Krista 8868 KY carter county board of education	228 S Carol M 09/12/2024 09/12/2024 01/22/2025	falone Blvd, All Other 0 132	-	KY 41143 C RO 38662	228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY 41143 Chest (Incl. Ribs, Sternum, & So Struck or Injured By - Miscellaneous (NOC) In class with student and student spit in Krista's left eye and repeatedly head butted in the chest and shoulder.	Reserves Payments Recoveries Incurred	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
3959624 1 0 KWC1362004 07/01/2024	James Lisa 8868 KY carter county board of education	228 S Carol M 09/12/2024 09/12/2024 01/22/2025	Malone Blvd, All Other 0 132		KY 41143 C RO 36144	228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY 41143 Arm Lower Struck or Injured By - Fellow Worker / Patient Student was asked to take out pencil to begin work and refused, she began to throw materials. As student refused, teacher tried to stop her from throwing things	Reserves Payments Recoveries Incurred	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0



 Report ID:
 677

 Run ID:
 13552542

 User:
 37771

WC LOSS RUN REPORT

AmTrust North America

Date: 3/3/2025 **Time:** 9:08:15A

Page:

9:08:15AM Page 3 of 5

carter county board of education

Claim No Converted # Policy Number Pol. Eff Date	Claimant Class Cd Juris St Insured	Department DOL First Aware Date Revd	Nature Employee I Reporting I		Loss Location Part Injured Cause Loss Description		Indem	Medical	LAE _	Total
3961340 1	Wells Drema	228 S Carol M	alone Blvd, Gı	rayson, KY 41143	228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY 41143					
0	8868	01/27/2025	Multiple Phy	ysical I C	Knee	Reserves	0	0	0	0
KWC1362004	KY	01/27/2025	0 D	ays RO	Fall or Slip - Miscellaneous (NOC)	Payments	0	0	0	0
07/01/2024	carter county board of	01/27/2025	0 D	ays 36144	Drema was cleaning the bus garage and when stepping	Recoveries	0	0	0	0
	education				around the printer by the desk to clean, her right foot got caught on a computer cord causing fall on right	Incurred	0	0	0	0
3971678 1	Newsome Glennita	228 S Carol M	alone Blvd, Gı	rayson, KY 41143	228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY 41143					
0	8868	02/18/2025	All Other	O	Facial Bones	Reserves	0	0	0	0
KWC1362004	KY	02/18/2025	0 D	ays MED	Struck or Injured By - Miscellaneous (NOC)	Payments	0	0	0	0
07/01/2024	carter county board of	02/18/2025	0 D	ays 36144	Student came into the class, extremely agitated and	Recoveries	0	0	0	0
	education				throwing chairs. Glennita calmed her down and began giving the other students a spelling test. It was during	Incurred	0	0	0	0
3975455 1	Bailey Jill	228 S Carol M	alone Blvd, Gı	rayson, KY 41143	228 S Carol Malone Blvd, Grayson, KY 41143					
0	8868	02/26/2025	All Other	C	Back Upper/ Thoracic Spine	Reserves	0	0	0	0
KWC1362004	KY	02/26/2025	0 D	ays RO	Misc. Causes - Other (NOC)	Payments	0	0	0	0
07/01/2024	carter county board of	02/26/2025	0 D	ays 36144	Jill was standing in the classroom because a student was	Recoveries	0	0	0	0
	education				getting agitated, because she wanted the Smart Board. Jill hadn't responded so the student shoved Jill from	Incurred	0	0	0	0



 Report ID:
 677

 Run ID:
 13552542

 User:
 37771

WC LOSS RUN REPORT

AmTrust North America

Date: 3/3/2025 **Time:** 9:08:15AM

Page:

Medical

Indem

Page 4 of 5

LAE

Total

 $carter\ county\ board\ of\ education$

Loss Description

Claim No Department **Loss Location** Claimant Converted # DOL Part Injured Nature Status Class Cd **Policy Number** First Aware **Employee Lag** Category Cause Juris St

Date Rcvd

Policy Number KWC1362004

Insured

Pol. Eff Date

Group Totals

Adjuster

Reporting Lag

LT	Med	Total	Reserves	0	789	187	976
0	2	2	Payments	0	1,003	19	1,022
0	11	11	Recoveries	0	0	0	0
			Incurred	0	1,792	206	1,998
	LT 0 0	0 2	0 2 2	0 2 2 Payments 0 11 11 Recoveries	0 2 2 Payments 0 0 11 11 Recoveries 0	0 2 2 Payments 0 1,003 0 11 11 Recoveries 0 0	0 2 2 Payments 0 1,003 19 0 11 11 Recoveries 0 0 0



Report ID: 677 13552542 Run ID: 37771 User:

WC LOSS RUN REPORT

AmTrust North America

carter county board of education

Report Totals

				_	Indem	Medical	LAE	Total
	LT	Med	Total	Reserves	0	789	187	976
Totals for Open	0	2	2	Payments	0	711	13	724
•				Recoveries	0	0	0	0
				Incurred	0	1,500	200	1,700
Totals for Closed	LT 0	Med 11	Total	Reserves Payments	0	0 292	0	0 298
100000				Recoveries	0	0	0	0
				Incurred	0	292	6	298
					0	700	107	076
	LT	Med	Total	Reserves	0	789	187	976
Report Totals	0	13	13	Payments	0	1,003	19	1,022
				Recoveries	0	0	0	0
				Incurred	0	1,792	206	1,998

3/3/2025

9:08:15AM

Page 5 of 5

Date:

Time:

Page: